Filed Date Filed: 12/27/2006 Business ID: 151785 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

## Certificate of Cancellation of **MWH PRESERVATION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership adopts the following articles for the purpose of cancelling its Certificate of Limited Partnership:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is MWH Preservation Limited Partnership.

SECOND: The date of filing of its Certificate of Limited Partnership was July 1 1991.

THIRD: The reason for filing the certificate of cancellation is: The limited partnership is no longer doing business in New Hampshire.

FOURTH: The effective date and time of the cancellation shall be December 31, 2006 at 11:59 p.m.

Dated: December 23, 2006

MWH PRESERVATION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: Mountain Properties Preservation Corp., its sole general partner

Title

Chairman

State of New Hampshire NH Limited Partnershp Cancellation 1 Page(s)



1